

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA ACTING DIRECTOR

August 25, 2023

Sonia McKeown JARC 6735 Telegraph Rd Suite 100 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301

## RE: License #: AS630085648 Greenberg Shiffman Stein 28773 Village Lane Farmington Hills, MI 48334

Dear Sonia McKeown:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Kisten Donna

Kristen Donnay, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Cadillac Place 3026 W. Grand Blvd. Ste 9-100 Detroit, MI 48202 (248) 296-2783

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS630085648
Licensee Name:	JARC
Licensee Address:	6735 Telegraph Rd
	Suite 100
	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 403-6013
Licensee Designee:	Sonia McKeown, Designee
Name of Facility:	Greenberg Shiffman Stein
Facility Address:	28773 Village Lane
	Farmington Hills, MI 48334
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 539-1762
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of the addendum is to add wheelchair accessible to the description of the home and population served at Greenberg Shiffman Stein (AS630085648)

#### III. Methodology

06/15/2023- During onsite inspection, received request from licensee designee, Sonia McKeown to change population of home to include residents who use wheelchairs.

06/15/2023- Provided technical assistance to licensee designee and chief operating officer of JARC regarding ramp specifications.

07/12/2023- Call from licensee designee, ramps are installed at the home.

07/17/2023- Onsite inspection at Greenberg Shiffman Stein. Observed ramps at two means of egress.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Based on the information received and my observations during the onsite inspection, the facility is equipped to admit residents who use wheelchairs. There are secure wheelchair ramps at two means of egress. The facility is a ranch style home with all of the resident bedrooms on the first floor.

## V. Recommendation

I recommend that wheelchair accessible be added to the description of the home for Greenberg Shiffman Stein (AS630085648).

Kisten Donna

07/18/2023

Date

Kristen Donnay Licensing Consultant

Approved by:

Denice 4. Munn

08/25/2023

Denise Y. Nunn Area Manager

Date